South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 06:22:40 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3695 (Rat #0548, Act #0491 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss, H. Brown, Carnell, TW. Edwards, P.B. Harris, J.R.
Klapman, E.C. Lewis, R.N. McLellan, T.F. Rogers and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 37-1-202, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exclusions from the provisions of the
South Carolina Consumer Protection Code, so as to further provide for the exclusions related to pawnbrokers; and to amend
Chapter 39, Title 40, relating to pawnbrokers, so as to revise the manner in which pawnbrokers are regulated, licensed, and
required to do business, to provide that persons pledging goods with pawnbrokers have a cause of action against the
pawnbroker for the violation of certain provisions of this Chapter, and to provide certain civil and criminal penalties for
violations of this Chapter.

02/03/88
02/03/88
02/24/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/03/88
03/08/88
03/08/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/21/88
04/28/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/23/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-904

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-905
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1418
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 2, 1988 HJ-1575
Amended HJ-1614

Read second time HJ-1614

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1702

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-132
Amended SJ-55

Read second time SJ-57

Read third time SJ-192

Returned SJ-192

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3158

Ratified R 548

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/88

Act No. 491

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



