## South Carolina Legislature

September 20, 2024, 05:24:05 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H\*3695 (Rat #0548, Act #0491 of 1988) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss, H. Brown, Carnell, T.W. Edwards, P.B. Harris, J.R. Klapman, E.C. Lewis, R.N. McLellan, T.F. Rogers and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Section 37-1-202, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exclusions from the provisions of the South Carolina Consumer Protection Code, so as to further provide for the exclusions related to pawnbrokers; and to amend Chapter 39, Title 40, relating to pawnbrokers, so as to revise the manner in which pawnbrokers are regulated, licensed, and required to do business, to provide that persons pledging goods with pawnbrokers have a cause of action against the pawnbroker for the violation of certain provisions of this Chapter, and to provide certain civil and criminal penalties for violations of this Chapter.

02/03/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-904
02/03/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-905
02/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1418
03/01/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 2, 1988 HJ-1575
03/02/88	House	Amended HJ-1614
03/02/88	House	Read second time HJ-1614
03/03/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1702
03/08/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
03/08/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-18
04/06/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-132
04/07/88	Senate	Amended SJ-55
04/07/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
04/14/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-192
04/14/88	Senate	Returned SJ-192
04/21/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3158
04/28/88		Ratified R 548
05/02/88		Signed By Governor
05/02/88		Effective date 07/01/88
05/02/88		Act No. 491
05/23/88		Copies available